RFQ 21-0094-6 PURCHASE OF SERVER HARDWARE SUPPORT AND MONITORING
RFQ DUE: AUGUST 2, 2021 @ 2:00P.M.

** Gear One
Enterprise
Corporation

Temecula, CA

* ComTech
Global, Inc.
Columbus, OH

Cloud Rush, LLC
Atlanta, GA

Item

Description

QTY

Status

Unit
Price

Total

Unit Price

Total

Unit Price

Total

PowerEdge R620 E5-
2600 Server - ParkView
Support (ParkView
Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$741.32

$741.32

$867.00

$867.00

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

PowerEdge R720 E5-
2600 Server - ParkView
Support (ParkView
Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$682.77

$682.77

$800.00

$800.00

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

Powertdge R730 ED-
2600 v4 2P Server -
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$997.77

$997.77

$1,168.00

$1,168.00

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

Powertdge R730 Eb-
2600 v4 2P Server -
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$997.77

$997.77

$1,168.00

$1,168.00

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

PowerEdge R730 E5-
2600 v4 2P Server -
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$997.77

$997.77

$1,168.00

$1,168.00

10

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

11

PowerEdge R730 EbB-
2600 v4 2P Server -
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$997.77

$997.77

$1,168.00

$1,168.00

12

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - xB6 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

13

PowerEdge R730 EB-
2600 v4 2P Server -
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$997.77

$997.77

$1,168.00

$1,168.00

14

ParkView Hardware
Monitoring - x86 Server

Renewal

$15.00

$15.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

15

Powertdge R820 ES-
4620 2.2Ghz 4P Server -
ParkView Support

Renewal

$125.00

$125.00

$613.52

$613.52

$900.00

$900.00

(ParkView Supported)

Page 1




RFQ 21-0094-6 PURCHASE OF SERVER HARDWARE SUPPORT AND MONITORING
RFQ DUE: AUGUST 2, 2021 @ 2:00P.M.

** Gear One

* ComTech
Enterprise Glob:T ::c Cloud Rush, LLC
Corporation Col bl'] O'H Atlanta, GA
Temecula, CA Mt
L Unit . e
Item Description QTY| Status Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
ParkView Hard
16 a.r' Ylew i 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
Powertdge R820 Eb-
4620 2.26hz 4P S -
i7 % 7Nz A7 SLMVer =l 4 | Renewal | $125.00 |  $125.00 $613.52 $613.52 $900.00 $900.00
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)
ParkView Hard
18 ér .lew SRS 1 | Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R520 -
19 ParkView Support 1 | Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $470.35 $470.35 $500.00 $500.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hardware
20 o 1 | Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R520 -
21 ParkView Support 1 | Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $470.35 $470.35 $500.00 $500.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hardware
22 S 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R620 -
23 ParkView Support 1 Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $741.32 $741.32 $867.00 $867.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hardware
24 o 1 | Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R620 -
25 ParkView Support 1 | Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $741.32 $741.32 $867.00 $867.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hard
26 a.r' Ylew ardware 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R620 -
27 ParkView Support 1 Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $741.32 $741.32 $867.00 $867.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hardware
28 " 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R620 -
29 ParkView Support 1 Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $741.32 $741.32 $867.00 $867.00
(ParkView Support)
ParkView Hard
30 a.r' Ylew SIS 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R720 25/2U
Rack Server - ParkView
31 ) 1 Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $682.77 $682.77 $800.00 $800.00
Support (ParkView
Supported)
P iew H
32 cfrk\{lew GRdpine 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R730 Server -
33 ParkView Support 1 Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $997.77 $997.77 $1,168.00 $1,168.00

(ParkView Supported)
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RFQ 21-0094-6

RFQ DUE: AUGUST 2, 2021 @ 2:00P.M.

** Gear One

PURCHASE OF SERVER HARDWARE SUPPORT AND MONITORING

* ComTech
Enterprise Glob:\ ::c Cloud Rush, LLC
Corporation ’ ) Atlanta, GA
Columbus, OH
Temecula, CA
o Unit P .
Item Description QTY| Status Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
ParkView Hard
34 a.r' Ylew ardware i Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
PowerEdge R730 Server -
35 ParkView Support 1 | Renewal | $125.00 $125.00 $997.77 $997.77 $1,168.00 $1,168.00
(ParkView Supported)
ParkView Hard
36 a,r .lew e 1 Renewal | $15.00 $15.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - x86 Server
DD630 12TB 12x1TB
S CT RoHS) -
37 B _FS( 2] 1 | Renewal | $2,216.00 $2,216.00 $2,820.14 $2,820.14 $3,300.00 $3,300.00
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)
ParkView Hardware
38 o 1 | Renewal | $235.00 $235.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - Storage
DD670 27TB 1xES30
; CFIS - P i
39 | NFSICFIS -ParkView |\ | o orewal | $221600 |  $221600 |$6,64433| $664433 | $777800 | $7.778.00
Support (ParkView
Supported)
P -
40 arkView Hardware | | oo owal | $235.00|  $235.00 Included | Included | Included Included
Monitoring - Storage
VNX5300 DPE 15LFF
ive Sl Rack -
41 i O_Ts EXRac 1 | Renewal | Included Included $1000470 |  $10,004.70 | $11715.00 $11,715.00
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)
ParkView Hardware
42 o 1 Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - Storage
AE 15x3.5in SAS-
43 VIPSDAEIBRSDINSES 7 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
2 Enclosure 3V
OTB 7. A
44 20 BjZKS 5 66b/s 42 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
3.5in HDD VNX 61
6006GB 15K SAS 66b/
45 35in HED VN)? 61 s 53 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
06 Gl
46 s B,SS,D SASIGERIS 13 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
3.5in Disk VNX 61
VNX5300 DPE 15LFF
47 Drive Slo"rs EMC Rack - 1 | Renewal | $2.216.00 $2,216.00 $10,004.70 $10,004.70 $11,715.00 $11,715.00
ParkView Support
(ParkView Supported)
ParkView Hardware
48 o 1 Renewal | $235.00 $235.00 Included Included Included Included
Monitoring - Storage
1 bin SAS-
49 DR CORSRIgele 7 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included

2 Enclosure 3V
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RFQ 21-0094-6

PURCHASE OF SERVER HARDWARE SUPPORT AND MONITORING
RFQ DUE: AUGUST 2, 2021 @ 2:00P.M.

** Gear One

* ComT.
Enterprise omTech Cloud Rush, LLC
. Global, Inc.
Corporation Atlanta, GA
Columbus, OH
Temecula, CA
. Unit . .
Item Description QTY| Status Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
2.0TB 7.2K SAS 6Gb/s
2 |R ded I Includ I

50 3.5in HOD VNX 61 4 enewal | Include ncluded ncluded Included ncluded Included

6006GB 15K SAS 66Gb
51 3 5in HID<D VNX Gl/s 53 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included

2006B SSD SAS 6Gb/
52 3.5in Disk VNX 61 s 13 | Renewal | Included Included Included Included Included Included
53 | PowerEdge R730 Server | 1 Add $125.00 $125.00 $614.22 $614.22 $820.00 $820.00
54 | PowerEdge R730 Server | 1 Add $125.00 $125.00 $614.22 $614.22 $820.00 $820.00
55 | PowerEdge R730 Server | 1 Add $125.00 $125.00 $997.77 $997.77 $1,168.00 $1,168.00
56 | PowerEdge R410 Server | 1 Add $125.00 $125.00 $411.80 $411.80 $400.00 $400.00

$10,373.00 $46,336.15 $54,627.00

*MBE
**WBE

Procurement Specialist: &E FEI :d‘ h P éﬂ‘, A
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